
2026 Events: 

Pre-Season Meeting – Saturday 7th March 2pm. 

Opening of the Green – Saturday 28th March 2pm. 

Spring Clean – Assistance for Cleansing Manager TBC 

Open Day – Saturday 11th April at 2pm.  

Sutton on Sea Friendly Home – Saturday 16th May.  

Lincolnshire Vice Presidents at Home – Sunday 7th June.  

Collingham Friendly Home – Saturday 4th July 2pm.  

Fixed Jack Coronation Cup – Sunday 12th July.  

Open Pairs – Saturday 18th July.  

Open Triples – Saturday 1st August.  

Suffield Park Friendly Home – Tuesday 4th August 11am.  

Salmon Trophy Friendly Home – Saturday 8th August.  

Cricket Bowls – Saturday 29th August.  

End of Season Presentations Day with Ray Dales Memorial Drawn Pairs & BBQ 
– Sunday 6th September 2026 from 12pm midday.  

Closing of the Green – Late September - TBC by Greenkeeper. 

AGM – Saturday 14th November 2026 2pm. 

 

 

Car Boot Sales:    

Monday 4th May  

Monday 25th May  

Monday 31st August  

 


